

SB083\_L.001

SENATE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT

Committee on Health & Human Services.

SB23-083 be amended as follows:

1 Amend printed bill, page 3, line 1, strike "(6) (a)" and substitute  
2 "(6) (a) (I)".

3 Page 3, strike line 22 and substitute "A PHYSICIAN LICENSED IN GOOD  
4 STANDING PURSUANT TO THIS ARTICLE 240 OR ARTICLE 290 OF THIS TITLE  
5 12 OR A PHYSICIAN GROUP.

6 (II) AS USED IN THIS SUBSECTION (6), "EMPLOYER" HAS THE  
7 MEANING SET FORTH IN SECTION 12-240-114.5 (1)(c).".

8 Page 6, line 10, after the period insert "A COLLABORATING EMPLOYER,  
9 PHYSICIAN, OR PHYSICIAN GROUP MUST IDENTIFY TO PATIENTS THAT A  
10 PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT PROVIDING CARE IS A PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT.".

11 Page 7, after line 15 insert:

12 "(c) "EMPLOYER" MEANS A PERSON THAT EMPLOYS A PHYSICIAN.".

13 Page 7, line 16, strike "(c)" and substitute "(d)".

14 Page 8, after line 5 insert:

15 "(e) "PHYSICIAN" MEANS A PHYSICIAN LICENSED IN GOOD  
16 STANDING PURSUANT TO THIS ARTICLE 240 OR ARTICLE 290 OF THIS TITLE  
17 12, INCLUDING A PHYSICIAN IN A PHYSICIAN GROUP.".

\*\* \*\* \*\* \*\* \*\*